
FY16 Planned Execution
($000)

Table 3: Status of DoD Component Active Installations IRP/MMRP Summary as of September 30, 2015  Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Phase Category
Current Status

(Number of Sites)

IRP MMRP

Costs Through FY15
($000)

IRP MMRP

FY15 Funds Obligated 
($000)

MMRPIRP MMRP IRP

FY17 Planning Estimate
($000)

IRP MMRP

Cost Estimate from 
FY16 to Completion 

($000)

ARMY ARMY
$2,488,881 $10,559

$71,342$5,086,302

1,125 219
$67,509
$96,130

$34,695
$91,447

$6,386
$28,453

$551,170 $9,801 $19,916 $18,629 $2,562

$393,177

$5,124
$27,724
$27,736

$740

$16,259
$36,493

$239
$163,821

$8,126,353 $562,122 $173,440 $52,991 $146,058 $56,200 $100,530

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

684 235
27363

10,202 1,098
1,36011,249

$2,355,596

$3,524,408

IRP

MMRP

Total

$1,168,812

$37,401

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

NAVY NAVY
$1,941,381 $17,674

$144,466$3,731,148

205 85
$30,208

$142,693
$43,118

$128,230
$16,968
$32,359

$246,985 $22,788 $18,844 $17,388 $808

$251,176

$4,582
$22,113
$28,079

$639

$25,719
$19,372

$318
$220,193

$5,919,514 $475,951 $195,689 $45,409 $190,192 $50,831 $179,528

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

204 192
40426

3,396 163
3954,026

$2,357,614

$4,262,080

IRP

MMRP

Total

$1,904,466

$50,135

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

AIR FORCE AIR FORCE
$3,070,880 $40,759

$236,657$5,500,280

302 114
$93,125

$249,710
$67,261

$223,088
$18,351
$25,311

$529,899 $29,713 $31,348 $22,282 $2,949

$357,335

$2,157
$8,924
$7,374

$1,606

$19,992
$10,336

$481
$128,954

$9,101,059 $488,446 $372,548 $30,809 $321,697 $17,904 $299,698

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

1,100 238
95890

5,231 697
1,0307,221

$4,039,088

$4,482,352

IRP

MMRP

Total

$443,264

$46,611

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY
$96,180 $0

$5,092$303,798

8 1
$285

$4,704
$0

$2,120
$136

$0
$4,391 $131 $544 $1,395 $0

$2,226

$0
$0

$2,700

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$404,369 $2,226 $5,120 $0 $2,664 $2,700 $6,487

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

20 7
011

185 0
7216

$70,766

$73,602

IRP

MMRP

Total

$2,836

$136

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

Note:  Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.
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