Phase Category	Current Status (Number of Sites)		Costs Thro	8	FY15 Funds (\$00	0	FY16 Planne (\$0	ed Execution 00)	FY17 Planni (\$0	U	Cost Estimate from FY16 to Completion (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP		(ψοσο)
<b>♦</b> ARMY				Tot	al Number of	IRP Installat	ions with Site	s: 1,125 T	otal Number	of MMRP Inst	allations wi	th Sites: 219
Investigation	684	235	\$2,488,881	\$393,177	\$67,509	\$16,259	\$34,695	\$27,736	\$10,559	\$6,386	IRP	\$2,355,596
Cleanup	363	27	\$5,086,302	\$163,821	\$96,130	\$36,493	\$91,447	\$27,724	\$71,342	\$28,453	MMRP	\$1,168,812
Post-Cleanup/RC	10,202	1,098	\$551,170	\$5,124	\$9,801	\$239	\$19,916	\$740	\$18,629	\$2,562	WINIKI	\$1,100,012
Total	11,249	1,360	\$8,126,353	\$562,122	\$173,440	\$52,991	\$146,058	\$56,200	\$100,530	\$37,401	Total	\$3,524,408

<b>♦</b> NAVY				Tot	al Number of	IRP Installat	ions with Sites	s: 205 T	205 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites: 85					
Investigation	204	192	\$1,941,381	\$251,176	\$30,208	\$25,719	\$43,118	\$28,079	\$17,674	\$16,968	IRP	\$2,357,614		
Cleanup	426	40	\$3,731,148	\$220,193	\$142,693	\$19,372	\$128,230	\$22,113	\$144,466	\$32,359	MMRP	\$1,904,466		
Post-Cleanup/RC	3,396	163	\$246,985	\$4,582	\$22,788	\$318	\$18,844	\$639	\$17,388	\$808	WINIKE	\$1,904,400		
Total	4,026	395	\$5,919,514	\$475,951	\$195,689	\$45,409	\$190,192	\$50,831	\$179,528	\$50,135	Total	\$4,262,080		

<b>♦</b> AIR FORCE				Tot	al Number of	IRP Installat	ions with Sites	s: 302 T	302 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites: 114					
Investigation	1,100	238	\$3,070,880	\$357,335	\$93,125	\$19,992	\$67,261	\$7,374	\$40,759	\$18,351	IRP	\$4,039,088		
Cleanup	890	95	\$5,500,280	\$128,954	\$249,710	\$10,336	\$223,088	\$8,924	\$236,657	\$25,311	MMRP	\$443,264		
Post-Cleanup/RC	5,231	697	\$529,899	\$2,157	\$29,713	\$481	\$31,348	\$1,606	\$22,282	\$2,949	MINIKE	\$445,204		
Total	7,221	1,030	\$9,101,059	\$488,446	\$372,548	\$30,809	\$321,697	\$17,904	\$299,698	\$46,611	Total	\$4,482,352		

♦ DEFENSE LO	OGISTICS	SAGENC	Y	Tot	al Number of	IRP Installat	ions with Sites	s: 8 T	8 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites: 1				
Investigation	20	7	\$96,180	\$2,226	\$285	\$0	\$0	\$2,700	\$0	\$136	IRP	\$70,766	
Cleanup	11	0	\$303,798	\$0	\$4,704	\$0	\$2,120	\$0	\$5,092	\$0	MMRP	\$2,836	
Post-Cleanup/RC	185	0	\$4,391	\$0	\$131	\$0	\$544	\$0	\$1,395	\$0	MIMIKE	φ2,630	
Total	216	7	\$404,369	\$2,226	\$5,120	\$0	\$2,664	\$2,700	\$6,487	\$136	Total	\$73,602	